Features
 Low voltage drop: 0.17V@100mA
 High input voltage: 15V
 Low temperature coefficient
 Large Output Current: >0.35A
 Low Quiescent Current: 1.0uA
 Output voltage accuracy: tolerance ±2%
 Built-in current limiter

AP2204K 3.3V
AP2204K 5.0V
Order Information
Designator Symbol Description
①② Integer Output Voltage(1.8~5.0V)
③
P Package:SOT89
P5 Package:SOT89-5
M Package:SOT23-3
M5 Package:SOT23-5
M5B Package:SOT23-5B
④
R ROHS/Pb Free
G Halogen Free
Note:”①②” stands for output voltages. Other voltages can be specially customized
JSMICRO Semiconductor
AP2204KXX(A)
www.jsmsemi.com 第1/9页
Block Diagram
Pin Assignment
Absolute Maximum Ratings
 Supply Voltage ..........................................................................................................................................-0.3V to 18V
 Operating Temperature ......................................................................................................................-40℃ to 85℃
 Storage Temperature .........................................................................................................................-40℃ to 125℃
Note: These are stress ratings only. Stresses exceeding the range specified under “Absolute Maximum
Ratings” may cause substantial damage to the device. Functional operation of this device at other
conditions beyond those listed in the specification is not implied and prolonged exposure to extreme
conditions may affect device reliability.
JSMICRO Semiconductor
AP2204KXX(A)
www.jsmsemi.com 第2/9页
Marking Rule SOT23-3/SOT23-5
List of Product Name vs. Product Code
NOTE: SOT23-5,the last is Z
SOT23-5B,the last is Y
Product Name
Product Code
(1) (2) (3)
AP2204K-1.2V S A A
AP2204K-1.3V S A B
AP2204K-1.4V S A C
AP2204K-1.5V S A D
AP2204K-1.6V S A E
AP2204K-1.7V S A F
AP2204K-1.8V S A G
AP2204K-1.9V S A I
AP2204K-2.0V S A J
AP2204K-2.1V S A K
AP2204K-2.2V S A L
AP2204K-2.3V S A M
AP2204K-2.4V S A N
AP2204K-2.5V S A O
AP2204K-2.6V S A P
AP2204K-2.7V S A Q
AP2204K-2.8V S A R
AP2204K-2.9V S A T
AP2204K-3.0V S A U
AP2204K-3.1V S A V
Product Name
Product Code
(1) (2) (3)
AP2204K-3.2V S A W
AP2204K-3.3V S A X
AP2204K-3.4V S A Y
AP2204K-3.5V S A Z
AP2204K-3.6V S B A
AP2204K-3.7V S B B
AP2204K-3.8V S B C
AP2204K-3.9V S B D
AP2204K-4.0V S B E
AP2204K-4.1V S B F
AP2204K-4.2V S B J
AP2204K-4.3V S B H